HOSPITAL SERVICES MANUAL
(B) The hospital-specific IME add-on shall be
calculated based on Medicare's IME formula, at 42
C.F.R. 412.105, incorporated herein by reference,
as amended and supplemented. The teaching hos-
pital's IME factor, as calculated by the Medicare
IME calculation, shall be multiplied by the number
of cases of the categories defined in (a)4i(2)(A)

these beds will be eligible for payments from this
fund. The initial redistribution of the funds among
eligible hospitals will be carried out in August, 1994.
In subsequent years, the redistribution will be carried
out in January of each year.
(2) Hospitals who are not STCF or CCIS, but
which are under contract with the Division of Mental
Health and Hospitals shall receive an allocation of
funds based upon the percentage of services provided
by the hospital as a percentage of all services provid-
10:52-8.3
ed by all hospitals. The initial redistribution of the
funds among eligible hospitals will be carried out in
August, 1994. In subsequent years, the redistrib-
ution will be carried out in January of each year.
Amended by R.1994 d.432, effective August 15, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2241(a), 26 N.J.R. 3473(a).
Emergency Amendment, R.1994 d.440, effective August 1, 1994 (ex-
pired September 30, 1994).
See: 26 N.J.R. 3485(a).
Petition for Rulemaking.
See: 26 N.J.R. 3756(a).
Adopted Concurrent Proposal, R.1994 d.536, effective September 29,
1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 3485(a), 26 N.J.R. 4392(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.13, effective January 3, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2239(a), 27 N.J.R. 152(a).
Petition for Rulemaking.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1818(b), 27 N.J.R. 2014(c).
Emergency amendment R.1996 d.425, effective August 13, 1996 (to
expire October 12, 1996).
See: 28 N.J.R. 4115(a).
Adopted concurrent amendment, R.1996 d.520, effective October 11,
1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 4115(a), 28 N.J.R. 4805(c).
Amended by R.1997 d.92, effective February 18, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 4698(a), 29 N.J.R. 80(a), 29 N.J.R. 600(b).
In (a), amended subsection reference, substituted "charity care" for
"charity and uncompensated care from the Health Care Subsidy Fund",
and added reference to calculation and distribution of DSH; substan-
tially amended (a)4; and added (a)6.
Amended by R.1997 d.541, effective December 15, 1997 (operative
January 1, 1998).
See: 29 N.J.R. 3227(a), 29 N.J.R. 5325(a).
Inserted (a)2i(6), and (a)4i(4); and rewrote (a)6i.
Amended by R.1998 d.340, effective July 6, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1260(a), 30 N.J.R. 2486(b).
In (a), rewrote 2 and 4, and deleted a former 6.
10:52-8.3 Calculation and distribution of disproportionate
share hospital (DSH) payments as a result of